

Petronet LNG Limited

 Regd. Office: World Trade Centre, Babar Road, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi – 110001

 Phone: 011-23411411, Fax: 011- 23472550, CIN: L74899DL1998PLC093073

 Email: investors@petronetlng.in, Company's website: www.petronetlng.in

 PAN: AAACP8148D
 GST: 07AAACP8148D1ZI

ND/PLL/SECTT/REG. 30/2025

17th January 2025

The Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Intimation regarding Post-Results Conference Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to our intimation dated 8th January 2025 regarding notice of Board Meeting, inter-alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended 31st December 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that post-results Conference Call of the Company has been scheduled on Tuesday, 28th January 2025 at 11:00 A.M. (IST) as per the details contained in Annexure- 1 attached herewith.

This is for your kind information and records please.

Yours faithfully,

(Rajan Kapur) CompanySecretary

Encl: as above



You are invited to discuss the Q3FY25 results with: **PETRONET LNG LTD**

Management:

Mr Vinod Kumar Mishra, Director (Finance) Mr Rakesh Chawla, GGM & President (F&A) Mr Gyanendra Kumar Sharma, GGM & President (Marketing) Mr Vivek Mittal, CGM & VP (Marketing) Mr Debabrata Satpathy, General Manager (F&A) Mr Vikash Maheshwari, Dy General Manager (F&A)

Date: 28th January 2025 | Time: 11.00am - 12.00pm

Register in advance for this webinar:

Zoom Link: https://macquariegroup.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_p6Yk8iMaSf-PivDdMbI3Mg Webinar ID: 922 3242 8178 Webinar Passcode: 123456 *After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.*